PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date
Pascal Aznar				11/13/2008
AIT France				11/13/2008
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Teledyne Isco, Inc.			
Street Address:	4700 Superior Street, P.O. Box 82531			
City:	Lincoln			
State/Country:	NEBRASKA			
Postal Code:	68501			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 10		10536	36853	
Application Number: 10536853 CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (402)465-8810 G Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. G				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 402465-8808				
Email: vcarney@aol.com Correspondent Name: Vincent L. Carney				
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 80836				
Address Line 4: Lincoln, NEBRASKA 68501-0836				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			18-603-1-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Vicnent L. Carney	
Total Attachments: 1 source=assign-pg1#page1.tif				

<u>EXHIBIT D</u>

Confirmatory Assignment

This agreement is made between Pascal Aznar, president of the company AIT France, having a place of business at 117 rue de Stalingrad, 78800 Houilles, France (hereinafter referred to as "AZNAR") as well as said company (hereinafter referred to as "AIT") and Teledyne Isco, Inc., a corporation of the State of Nebraska, having a place of business at 4700 Superior Street, P.O. Box 82531, Lincoln, Nebraska 68501 (hereinafter referred to as "TELEDYNE").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a patent assignment and distributorship agreement executed between the parties.

WHEREAS, AZNAR is the owner of U.S. patent application 10,536,853 indicated in the patent assignment and distributorship agreement as SUBJECT APPLICATION.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration covered in the patent assignment and distributorship agreement, AZNAR, agrees to assign and does assign all right, title and interest in U.S. patent application 10,536,853 and the inventions disclosed therein to TELEDYNE.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this confirmatory assignment on the indicated day.

PASCAL AZNAR **AIT France** 117 rue de Stalingrad 117 rue de Stalingrad 78800 Houilles, France 78800 Houilles, France Date 11/13/08 11/13/08 TELEDYNE ISCO. INC. **4700 Superior Street** P.O. Box 82531 Lincoln, Nebraska 68501 13_2008 Date

This document includes confidential business plans and strategies and is thus Confidential Information under the agreement dated June 5, 2007.

Page 15

RECORDED: 06/24/2010

PATENT REEL: 024590 FRAME: 0551